as of March 27, 2023 to the following persons or groups:

(i) our Chief Executive Officer;

(ii) each of our other Named Executive Officers;

(iii) our current Named Executive Officers as a group;

(iv) our current non-Executive Officer directors as a group;

(v) each nominee for election as a director; and

(vi) all employees, other than our current Named Executive Officers, as a group.

There have been no equity awards granted to:

(i) any associate of any current director who is not a Named Executive Officer or nominee or

(ii) any associate of any Named Executive Officer.

In addition, except as may be set forth below, no person was granted equity awards under the Omnibus Incentive Plan
which in the aggregate accounted for five percent or more of the total number of shares available for issuance under the
Omnibus Incentive Plan.

On March 27, 2023, the closing price of our common stock, as reported on the NYSE, was $73.40.

 78 SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED 2015 OMNIBUS INCENTIVE PLAN

Table of Contents

Name

Number of
Securities

Underlying Pre
Spin-Off Equity

Awards(1)

Number of
Securities

Underlying Post
Spin-Off Equity

Awards(1)(2)

Total of all
Columns in
Table(1)(2)

Paul J. Taubman, Chairman and CEO 5,800,000 1,060,000 6,860,000

Ji-Yeun Lee, Managing Partner 930,000 203,657 1,133,657

Helen T. Meates, Chief Financial Officer 150,000 128,596 278,596

David A. Travin, General Counsel — 32,157 32,157

K. Don Cornwell, Director 163,000 78,406 241,406

James Costos, Director — 14,801 14,801

Emily K. Rafferty, Director — 13,769 13,769

Thomas M. Ryan, Director — 34,270 34,270

Grace R. Skaugen, Director — 6,211 6,211

Kenneth C. Whitney, Director — 13,518 13,518

All Current Executive Officers as a Group 6,880,000 1,424,410 8,304,410

All Current Non-executive Officer Directors as a Group 163,000 160,975 323,975

All Employees, other than Our Current Executive Officers, as a Group 9,981,287 16,244,684 26,225,971

(1) Amounts shown include LTIP Units, LTIP units with both a service and market condition, LTIP units with a service condition and restricted stock units. In
connection with the closing of the merger and spin-off transactions on October 1, 2015, 6,530,048 LTIP units with both a service and market condition,
5,315,000 LTIPs units with a service condition and 5,776,846 restricted stock units were issued under the Omnibus Incentive Plan, and were excluded from
the 7 million shares reserved for issuance under the Omnibus Incentive Plan at the time of the merger and spin-off transactions. The number of shares to be